North Dakota law.
<
-9

JFIENS—LIQUORS.

keeper, any lien upop horses, mules, cattle or she;ep, put into
'thelr keepmg, -when gpid 'property was not owned by the per-
}son entrusting the same,’ “for. the / purposes mentioned in the
above section, at the time of dehvermg them jnto 1 the posses-
sion of said farmer, ranchman, herder, tavern keeper, or livery
stable keeper

When take " Qeq, 8. Thls act shall take effect and be in force from and
-aixter its’ passa.ge

Approved, January 9th, 1864.

LIQUORS

CHAPTER XXV,

AN ACT TO PREVENT THE SALE OF SPIRITUOUS

AND VINOUS LIQUORS,TO MINERS, AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.’

Be it enacted by the Legzslatwe Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota :

snat not sett . \Bection 1, That 0 petsvu vr Puaons shall ‘be permltted to

sell, barter, or in any manner give to any minor child, or
. to any person ‘known to be of unsound wind; a1y hmnhxous or

"vinous ]quors

Notaell on Sec. 2. That no person. or persons shall he. permitted, either
dlrectly of mdlrectly, to sell barter or in any wiy or manner
dispose of any intoxicating . liquozs, -on the Sabbath day or
Sunday, and any person. or persons .who shall ‘violate the
foregomg preovisions of this act, shall,upon conviction thereof
bcfore any court having jurisdiation ef the same, upon indict-
ment Or upan any complaint . before_any justice of the peace,
in the’ county where said offence was committed, . shail .forfeit
to said county, for the use.of commen schools .6f saidl county,
a sum not 30, exceed fifty. ;dollars; nor less than ten doliars.. -
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. Sac. §. This act ‘shall take effect.and be in foree ifadm -agmal Then tave er-
after its passage. ‘
Approved, January 15th, 1864,

LUNATICS

CHAPTER XX.VI.
AN ACT CONCERNING LUNATICS.

Be it.enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Terrvitory of
- Dakota +

Section t. If information, in writing, bé. given to the pro- ’153"3%‘&?{&
bate court of any county within this Terrltory, that any per- in ease of lunai-
son in snch county is an idiot, lunatic, or person of unsound
mind, and mcapable of managing his or her affairs, and pr'xy,p
ing that an inquiry thereinto be had, the court, if satisfied that
there is gond cause for the exercise ‘of its” Jubisdiétion, - shall
causcthe fuets to be inquired into by a jury.

‘ 8eo. 2. Buch information may also be ‘glven; in ‘the vaca- jarrmations
tion -of said court, to the judge thereof';'in which eévent he™ ™™
shall call' a special term of the court, for the purpose of Lold
ing an inquiry, whether ‘the person mentioned in' such infor-
matibn be of unmsound mind or not.

~Bee.’ 3. Im proceedings under this act, the probaté court May, pigeretionars
in itg diseretion, cause the person alleged to be of unsound "o
mind;'to be brought- before the court.

Sec. 4. Whenever any justice of " the peace, sheriff, coroner pa:y o civil
or:constable, shiall discover any person, residesit of- his-' coun- i
ty, to be of undound. mind, (as in-the first section’ of - this
act mentiohed,) .it shall' he- thp duty of sich’ oficers to malke
application: td..the. prabste éourt: of: shid 'wounty,: fob thel ex-
edcigeoef iits. jurisdiction; *and' therpupon {he Hc<procecd
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